508996033 01/28/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI786070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RED SCOOTER STUDIO LLC	11/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	LARS 10, LLC
Street Address:	1309 Coffeen Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 688
City:	Sheridan
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9798716
Patent Number:	9690781
Patent Number:	9507775
Patent Number:	9552830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8043073777
Email: ipinfo@lars10.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. James E. Niles
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 564

Address Line 4: Milford, CONNECTICUT 06460

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Niles	
SIGNATURE:	/James Niles/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2025	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 8

source=assign-9507775#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070030 FRAME: 0174



PATENT REEL: 070030 FRAME: 0175

Patent Assignment: 9,507,775

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

This patent assignment between Red Scooter Studio LLC ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9,507,775 issue date of 11/29/2016, titled System for automatically changing language of a traveler's temporary habitation by referencing a personal electronic device of the traveler, (the "Patent") and Lars 10 LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (including all applications associated with the Patent).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor authorizes United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patent set forth to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's right, title and interest therein.

Patent Assignment: 9,507,775

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 11/14/2024
Assignor:
Red Scooter Studio LLC
On this day of November, before me,
appeared James E. Niles / Red Scooter Studio LLC ASSIGNOR, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she
executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Wew York County of

on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

MICHELLE T JOHNSON
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01J06221958
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires May 10, 2026

Patent Assignment: 9,552,830

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

This patent assignment between Red Scooter Studio LLC ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9,552,830 issue date of 01/24/2017, titled Vehicle Language

Setting System, (the "Patent") and Lars 10 LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (including all applications associated with the Patent).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,
Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention
and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions
and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from
foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications
filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this
Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully
and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this
assignment not been made.

The Assignor authorizes United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patent set forth to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's right, title and interest therein.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and

Patent Assignment: 9,552,830

instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 11/14/2024	
Assignor:	
Red Scooter Studio LLC	
On this 14 day of November Michille T. Sohnson, the undersigned November 1	before me,
appeared James E. Niles / Red Scooter Studio LLC ASSIGN	
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to	be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledເ	ged to me that he or she
executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in $oldsymbol{1}$	Vew York-County o

Notary Public



Vew YORK on the date set forth in this certificate.

MICHELLE T JOHNSON
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01J06221958
Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires May 10, 2026

Patent Assignment: 9,690,781

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

This patent assignment between Red Scooter Studio LLC ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9,690,781 issue date of 06/27/2017, titled System for automatically changing language of an interactive informational display for a user by referencing a personal electronic device of the user, (the "Patent") and Lars 10 LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (including all applications associated with the Patent).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged,
Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention
and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions
and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from
foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications
filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this
Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully
and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this
assignment not been made.

The Assignor authorizes United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patent set forth to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's right, title and interest therein.

Patent Assignment: 9,690,781

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

ate: 1/14/2024
ssignor:
Red Scooter Studio LLC
On this 19 day of November, before me,
nickelle T. Sohnson, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
ppeared James E. Niles / Red Scooter Studio LLC ASSIGNOR, personally known to
e (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose
ame is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she
xecuted the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in New York County of
few Yorkon the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

MICHELLE T JOHNSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01,106221958 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires May 10, 2026

Patent Assignment: 9,798,716

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

This patent assignment between Red Scooter Studio LLC ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9,798,716 issue date of 10/24/2017, titled Internet of things language setting system, (the "Patent") and Lars 10 LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (including all applications associated with the Patent).

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Assignor authorizes United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patent set forth to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's right, title and interest therein.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and

Patent Assignment: 9,798,716

instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 11/14/2024
Assignor: Red Scooter Studio LLC
On this 14 day of November, before me,
Michelle T. Sohnsor, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared James E. Niles / Red Scooter Studio LLC ASSIGNOR, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she
executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in New YOUC County of
Vew York on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

MICHELLE T JOHNSON Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01J06221958 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires May 10, 2026